NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Everett, Jenkins,
Goldsborough, Pt. Goldsborough, of Briscoe, Denison, Heckart, Waters—10.

Mr. Smith submitted the following amendment: In 8th line, section 42, strike out the word "such;" Which was read and adopted.

Mr. Smith submitted the following amendment:

In 9th line, section 42, strike out the word "the" and insert in lieu thereof "to a;" after the words "feme covert or minor" in same line, add "the said feme covert or minor;"

Which was read and adopted.

Mr. Goldsborough, of Dorchester, submitted the following amendment:

After the word "sued" in the 10th line of 42d section insert the words "or indicted and prosecuted in case of a violation by her of the license laws of this State, or in case she should keep a disorderly house;"

Which was read and adopted.

Mr. Eichelberger submitted the following amendment:

Amend section 42 by adding after the word "license" in the 10th line the following: "and shall be liable to be sued therefor in any of the courts of this State;"

Which was read and adopted.

Mr. Eichelberger submitted the following amendment: Amend by striking out the words "section 2" and substitute "and that;"

Which was read and adopted.

The bill was then read the third time, and passed by yeas and nays, as follow:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Eichelberger, Lankford, Goldsborough, Pt. Everett, Sellman, Goldsborough, of Billingsley, Smith, Waters, Blackiston, Dorchester, Watkins-15. Briscoe, Heckart, Jenkins, Denison,

NEGATIVE—None.

Said bill was then returned to the House of Delegates.